

City of Rochester Hills AGENDA SUMMARY NON-FINANCIAL ITEMS

1000 Rochester Hills Dr. Rochester Hills, MI 48309 248.656.4630 www.rochesterhills.org

Legislative File No: 2019-0093

TO: Mayor and City Council Members

FROM: Mark Tidsel, City Council President

DATE: February 20, 2019

SUBJECT: Amendment to the City Council Rules of Procedure

The members of the Strategic Planning Technical Review Committee met on Tuesday, February 12, 2019 to define the communication obligation between City Council and the residents appointed to the various Boards, Commissions and Committees. Article VII, Section .01 has been amended to reflect this language. The proposed changes to the City Council Rules of Procedure are attached for your review and approval.

APPROVALS:	SIGNATURE	DATE
Department Review		
Department Director		
Mayor		
Deputy Clerk		